

121 North Campus Drive Garden City, KS 67846

Richard Carlson, Secretary Ronald F. Hall, P.E., District Engineer

Phone: 620-276-3241 Fax: 620-276-2333 Hearing Impaired - 711 kdot#publicinfo@ks.gov http://www.ksdot.org

Sam Brownback, Governor

IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 29, 2017 Lisa Knoll 620.765.7080 lisa.knoll@ks.gov

Koehn named KDOT Scott City Sub Area Supervisor

KDOT has named Burke Koehn of Scott City as the new Scott City Sub Area Supervisor. Burke has been with KDOT since May 1992, and celebrated 25 years with KDOT in May. He started with KDOT as a Utility Worker in Tribune and transferred to Scott City in November 1993 as an Equipment Operator Trainee. He was promoted to Equipment Operator in 1995, to Equipment Operator Senior in 2003, and to Equipment Operator Specialist in 2010. He holds a CDL and is certified in bucket truck operation and CPR.

Burke and wife, Tonya have three children including sons Blake and Brice and daughter, Tayler. In his spare time, Burke enjoys welding, cutting and building projects, and repairing old tractors and heavy equipment.

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Office of Public Affairs, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd FI West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:









